
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2023 Valley Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Stevens Point	 11	 1	 .917	 101	 17
2. D.C. Everest	 8	 4	 .667	 67	 42
3T. Wis. Rapids	 6	 6	 .500	 70	 67
3T. Wausau West	 6	 6	 .500	 55	 69
3T. Marshfield	 6	 6	 .500	 55	 75
6. Wausau East	 3	 9	 .250	 50	 104
7. Merrill	 2	 10	 .167	 37	 61

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 393	 338	 101	 130	 32	 2	 1	 90	 33	 38	 10	 3	 9	 30	 .444	 .385
Wis. Rapids	 12	 387	 323	 70	 99	 23	 5	 2	 63	 48	 67	 9	 2	 5	 45	 .405	 .307
Wausau West	 12	 378	 308	 55	 84	 21	 0	 4	 47	 51	 89	 14	 5	 0	 3	 .399	 .273
D.C. Everest	 12	 386	 314	 67	 83	 7	 3	 1	 53	 53	 56	 13	 2	 4	 32	 .388	 .264
Marshfield	 12	 374	 332	 55	 84	 22	 2	 2	 46	 33	 76	 8	 0	 1	 4	 .334	 .253
Wausau East	 12	 349	 302	 49	 71	 19	 1	 0	 40	 35	 75	 9	 3	 0	 10	 .332	 .235
Merrill	 12	 320	 279	 37	 55	 6	 0	 5	 27	 34	 78	 4	 1	 2	 4	 .292	 .197

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Stevens Point	 12	 11	 1	 1	 73.00	 49	 17	 11	 14	 69	 1.05
D.C. Everest	 12	 8	 4	 4	 78.67	 65	 42	 30	 37	 103	 2.67
Wausau West	 12	 6	 6	 2	 79.00	 93	 69	 45	 44	 70	 3.99
Wis. Rapids	 12	 6	 6	 1	 77.33	 94	 67	 45	 45	 81	 4.07
Merrill	 12	 2	 10	 0	 74.00	 86	 61	 49	 52	 57	 4.64
Marshfield	 12	 6	 6	 2	 81.00	 109	 74	 54	 46	 48	 4.67
Wausau East	 12	 3	 9	 1	 74.00	 111	 104	 72	 51	 52	 6.81



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Brennan Huber	 WR	 12	 46	 39	 15	 22	 5	 1	 0	 8	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1	 17	 .609	 .564
Carl Biechler	 SP	 12	 38	 32	 7	 15	 3	 0	 0	 8	 3	 4	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .541	 .469
Ben Fonti	 SP	 12	 33	 26	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 8	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .576	 .462
Jackson Fox	 SP	 12	 50	 48	 13	 22	 3	 1	 0	 8	 1	 5	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .460	 .458
Benett Klish	 SP	 12	 44	 36	 12	 16	 7	 0	 0	 10	 4	 3	 2	 0	 2	 9	 .500	 .444
Sam Reimann	 MERR	 12	 37	 34	 5	 14	 3	 0	 2	 5	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .459	 .412
Devin Mrozek	 SP	 10	 28	 25	 6	 10	 3	 0	 0	 10	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .429	 .400
Jackson Smithpeter	WEST	12	 45	 39	 7	 15	 7	 0	 1	 9	 4	 12	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .467	 .385
Adam Gilbertson	 MAR	 12	 43	 39	 3	 15	 4	 0	 0	 5	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .442	 .385
Ben Dietsche	 MAR	 12	 45	 40	 9	 15	 3	 0	 0	 6	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .375
Deacan Koback	 SP	 12	 41	 35	 0	 13	 0	 1	 0	 10	 2	 3	 2	 0	 2	 0	 .415	 .371
Davis Winter	 EAST	 12	 42	 38	 4	 14	 3	 0	 0	 8	 2	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .368
Nathan Brzoznowski	MERR	12	 32	 28	 4	 10	 1	 0	 2	 10	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .438	 .357
Braden Lewis	 WR	 12	 46	 34	 3	 12	 1	 1	 0	 12	 9	 3	 1	 0	 2	 1	 .478	 .353
Jake Vercimak	 DCE	 12	 37	 32	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 6	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .432	 .344
Landon Parlier	 WEST	 12	 47	 35	 11	 12	 5	 0	 1	 3	 9	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .511	 .343
Brett Simonsen	 WR	 12	 47	 44	 9	 15	 5	 2	 1	 8	 1	 9	 2	 0	 0	 6	 .383	 .341
Dylan Dobratz	 WEST	 12	 45	 36	 8	 12	 3	 0	 0	 8	 7	 16	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .467	 .333
Tony Iaffaldano	 WEST	 11	 43	 36	 7	 12	 2	 0	 0	 11	 6	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .429	 .333
Jack Barthels	 EAST	 12	 33	 30	 9	 10	 5	 0	 0	 3	 2	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .375	 .333
Kaleb Mayer	 SP	 12	 30	 27	 8	 9	 4	 0	 0	 11	 1	 4	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .345	 .333
Braylen Nystrom	 SP	 12	 40	 37	 11	 12	 5	 0	 0	 12	 1	 5	 1	 0	 1	 3	 .350	 .324
Nate Langbehn	 DCE	 11	 35	 31	 1	 10	 3	 1	 0	 8	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 .371	 .323
Aidan Vachowiak	 WEST	 11	 33	 29	 3	 9	 2	 0	 1	 7	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .394	 .310
Chase Robinson	 MAR	 12	 45	 39	 9	 12	 1	 0	 1	 3	 5	 10	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .400	 .308
Cuyler Soppe	 DCE	 12	 46	 37	 10	 11	 1	 0	 0	 6	 6	 4	 2	 0	 1	 7	 .413	 .297
Kale Roth	 SP	 12	 46	 37	 12	 11	 2	 0	 1	 7	 6	 2	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .400	 .297
Canon Plawman	 WR	 12	 44	 34	 8	 10	 2	 0	 0	 6	 8	 9	 1	 0	 1	 8	 .432	 .294
Brennan Fictum	 WEST	 12	 32	 21	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 8	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 .500	 .286
Preston Miller	 DCE	 11	 35	 32	 5	 9	 0	 0	 0	 7	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 4	 .324	 .281

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Nate Langbehn	 DCE	 6	 5	 0	 0	 36.33	 15	 3	 1	 13	 76	 0.19
Ty Rechner	 SP	 6	 5	 0	 0	 30.67	 16	 4	 1	 12	 36	 0.23
Josh Opiola	 SP	 6	 6	 0	 0	 35.00	 26	 8	 8	 1	 25	 1.60
Carson Matis	 MAR	 6	 3	 3	 0	 28.67	 35	 19	 8	 8	 10	 1.95
Brady Kanitz	 MERR	 5	 1	 4	 0	 28.33	 25	 14	 8	 16	 23	 1.98
Noah Chmielewski	 DCE	 6	 1	 1	 2	 24.33	 20	 9	 8	 1	 7	 2.30
Braden Lewis	 WR	 6	 3	 2	 0	 35.67	 33	 24	 15	 12	 43	 2.94
Lucas Hager	 WEST	 6	 3	 3	 0	 33.00	 25	 19	 14	 10	 31	 2.97
R.J. Stroming	 EAST	 5	 2	 3	 0	 26.67	 26	 28	 16	 15	 16	 4.20
Braxton Kurth	 MAR	 6	 2	 3	 0	 33.33	 45	 27	 23	 12	 26	 4.83
Brennan Fictum	 WEST	 6	 2	 2	 0	 27.67	 48	 31	 23	 20	 23	 5.82



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Oscar Latendresse	 5	 12	 9	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .583	 .444
Jake Vercimak	 12	 37	 32	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 6	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .432	 .344
Nate Langbehn	 11	 35	 31	 1	 10	 3	 1	 0	 8	 1	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 .371	 .323
Logan Cherek	 9	 13	 13	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .308	 .308
Cuyler Soppe	 12	 46	 37	 10	 11	 1	 0	 0	 6	 6	 4	 2	 0	 1	 7	 .413	 .297
Preston Miller	 11	 35	 32	 5	 9	 0	 0	 0	 7	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 4	 .324	 .281
Colin Ebersold	 10	 34	 29	 5	 8	 0	 0	 0	 4	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .382	 .276
Caden Bangtson	 12	 36	 31	 10	 8	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .361	 .258
Andrew Cotter	 12	 44	 28	 4	 7	 1	 2	 0	 7	 13	 8	 1	 1	 1	 1	 .488	 .250
Matt Ruether	 7	 11	 9	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .364	 .222
Logan George	 12	 39	 30	 6	 5	 1	 0	 1	 5	 7	 11	 1	 0	 1	 4	 .333	 .167
Pierson MacDonald	 12	 25	 18	 12	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 5	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .400	 .167
Noah Chmielewski	 6	 9	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .222	 .125
Brennan Bartelt	 5	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .000
Cole O’Brien	 8	 3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .000
George Jablonski	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 386	314	 67	 83	 7	 3	 1	 53	 53	 56	 13	 2	 4	 32	 .388	 .264

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brennan Bartelt	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0.00
Nate Langbehn	 6	 5	 0	 0	 36.33	 15	 3	 1	 13	 76	 0.19
Cuyler Soppe	 4	 1	 1	 2	 5.00	 5	 3	 1	 2	 7	 1.40
Noah Chmielewski	 6	 1	 1	 2	 24.33	 20	 9	 8	 1	 7	 2.30
Logan Cherek	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 5	 2	 2	 1	 1	 5.26
Preston Miller	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2.33	 5	 3	 3	 5	 1	 9.01
Cole O’Brien	 3	 1	 1	 0	 7.00	 14	 19	 15	 14	 11	 15.00
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 4	 78.67	 65	 42	 30	 37	 103	 2.67



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Adam Gilbertson	 12	 43	 39	 3	 15	 4	 0	 0	 5	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .442	 .385
Ben Dietsche	 12	 45	 40	 9	 15	 3	 0	 0	 6	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .375
Chase Robinson	 12	 45	 39	 9	 12	 1	 0	 1	 3	 5	 10	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .400	 .308
Cole Halvorsen	 12	 42	 40	 5	 11	 3	 2	 1	 16	 2	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .310	 .275
Braden Anderson	 11	 26	 24	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .308	 .250
Owen Griesbach	 12	 43	 38	 6	 9	 5	 0	 0	 3	 3	 10	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .302	 .237
Braxton Kurth	 10	 27	 22	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 3	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .182
Carson Matis	 10	 23	 22	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .217	 .182
Whyatt Post	 12	 33	 29	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4	 15	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .273	 .172
Bennett Lang	 12	 34	 30	 4	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .206	 .100
Mitchell Schade	 5	 10	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .000
Judd Higgins	 7	 1	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Zander Edmundson	 2	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Ben Fetting	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 374	332	 55	 84	 22	 2	 2	 46	 33	 76	 8	 0	 1	 4	 .334	 .253

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Ben Dietsche	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.33	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Carson Matis	 6	 3	 3	 0	 28.67	 35	 19	 8	 8	 10	 1.95
Braxton Kurth	 6	 2	 3	 0	 33.33	 45	 27	 23	 12	 26	 4.83
Mitchell Schade	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 1	 3	 1	 2	 0	 5.26
Owen Greisbach	 5	 1	 0	 2	 6.00	 9	 7	 7	 8	 8	 8.17
Chase Robinson	 3	 0	 0	 0	 7.67	 9	 9	 9	 11	 3	 8.21
Zander Edmundson	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3.67	 9	 9	 6	 5	 1	 11.44
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 2	 81.00	 109	 74	 54	 46	 48	 4.67



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Sam Reimann	 12	 37	 34	 5	 14	 3	 0	 2	 5	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .459	 .412
Nathan Brzoznowski	 12	 32	 28	 4	 10	 1	 0	 2	 10	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .438	 .357
Tyson Glisch	 11	 27	 25	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .259	 .200
Dawson Schulz	 5	 6	 5	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Connor Cortright	 12	 37	 31	 1	 6	 0	 0	 1	 6	 4	 15	 0	 0	 2	 1	 .270	 .194
Bradyn Pieper	 12	 39	 34	 6	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 4	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .282	 .176
Isaak Clapper	 11	 27	 26	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .185	 .154
Lucas Reist	 8	 15	 14	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .143	 .143
E.J. Weix	 11	 30	 25	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .267	 .120
Carter Baade	 11	 28	 21	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .321	 .095
Brady Kanitz	 11	 20	 15	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 5	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .067
Braiden Voigt	 9	 21	 20	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .095	 .050
Kaiden Henrich	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Brady Norton	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 320	279	 37	 55	 6	 0	 5	 27	 34	 78	 4	 1	 2	 4	 .292	 .197

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brady Kanitz	 5	 1	 4	 0	 28.33	 25	 14	 8	 16	 23	 1.98
Isaak Clapper	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 3	 1	 1	 0	 4	 2.33
Tyson Glisch	 6	 0	 1	 0	 6.33	 8	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4.42
Sam Reimann	 5	 1	 2	 0	 13.67	 13	 15	 12	 18	 15	 6.14
Braiden Voigt	 3	 0	 0	 0	 11.33	 15	 12	 10	 6	 5	 6.18
Dawson Schulz	 3	 0	 2	 0	 8.33	 16	 10	 10	 1	 4	 8.40
E.J. Weix	 2	 0	 1	 0	 3.00	 6	 5	 4	 5	 2	 9.33
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 74.00	 86	 61	 49	 52	 57	 4.64



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Jacob Garth	 10	 4	 3	 13	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 .750	 .667
Noah Marschke	 1	 3	 3	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .667
Ty Rechner	 6	 5	 5	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .600	 .600
Carl Biechler	 12	 38	 32	 7	 15	 3	 0	 0	 8	 3	 4	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .541	 .469
Ben Fonti	 12	 33	 26	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 8	 6	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .576	 .462
Jackson Fox	 12	 50	 48	 13	 22	 3	 1	 0	 8	 1	 5	 0	 0	 1	 4	 .460	 .458
Benett Klish	 12	 44	 36	 12	 16	 7	 0	 0	 10	 4	 3	 2	 0	 2	 9	 .500	 .444
Devin Mrozek	 10	 28	 25	 6	 10	 3	 0	 0	 10	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .429	 .400
Deacan Koback	 12	 41	 35	 0	 13	 0	 1	 0	 10	 2	 3	 2	 0	 2	 0	 .415	 .371
Kaleb Mayer	 12	 30	 27	 8	 9	 4	 0	 0	 11	 1	 4	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .345	 .333
Josh Opiola	 5	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Braylen Nystrom	 12	 40	 37	 11	 12	 5	 0	 0	 12	 1	 5	 1	 0	 1	 3	 .350	 .324
Kale Roth	 12	 46	 37	 12	 11	 2	 0	 1	 7	 6	 2	 1	 1	 1	 3	 .400	 .297
Jaxon Stetler	 6	 8	 5	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .200
Jacob Ebel	 7	 6	 5	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Max Kruger	 10	 14	 11	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .214	 .000
Chase Geyer	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Zach Biechler	 1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 393	338	101	 130	 32	 2	 1	 90	 33	 38	 10	 3	 9	 30	 .444	 .385

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jaxon Stetler	 3	 0	 1	 0	 3.33	 3	 3	 0	 1	 2	 0.00
Braylen Nystrom	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0.00
Jackson Fox	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0.33	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Ty Rechner	 6	 5	 0	 0	 30.67	 16	 4	 1	 12	 36	 0.23
Josh Opiola	 6	 6	 0	 0	 35.00	 26	 8	 8	 1	 25	 1.60
Devin Mrozek	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 3	 2	 2	 0	 3	 8.38
Team Totals	 12	 11	 1	 1	 73.00	 49	 17	 11	 14	 69	 1.05



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Ryan Jaeger	 8	 4	 3	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	1.000	1.000
Davis Winter	 12	 42	 38	 4	 14	 3	 0	 0	 8	 2	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .429	 .368
Jack Barthels	 12	 33	 30	 9	 10	 5	 0	 0	 3	 2	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .375	 .333
Ryan Rodemeier	 12	 42	 36	 6	 9	 3	 0	 0	 4	 5	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .341	 .250
Oliver Turajski	 10	 22	 21	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 11	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .273	 .238
Zach Pagel	 12	 39	 35	 6	 8	 5	 0	 0	 6	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .308	 .229
Caden Werth	 11	 40	 37	 3	 8	 3	 0	 0	 7	 2	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .275	 .216
Jed Vander Sanden	 11	 32	 29	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 5	 3	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .281	 .207
R.J. Stroming	 11	 35	 29	 4	 5	 0	 1	 0	 2	 4	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .314	 .172
Kolton Abraham	 12	 37	 28	 6	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3	 8	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .324	 .107
Bodee Beversdorf	 4	 11	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .273	 .000
Aiden Dykstra	 5	 6	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Karson Bauman	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Isaac Kaczmarowski	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .000
Jack Brandt	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 349	302	 49	 71	 19	 1	 0	 40	 35	 75	 9	 3	 0	 10	 .332	 .235

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
R.J. Stroming	 5	 2	 3	 0	 26.67	 26	 28	 16	 15	 16	 4.20
Ryan Rodemeier	 4	 1	 3	 0	 14.00	 20	 17	 12	 10	 12	 6.00
Jack Barthels	 5	 0	 1	 0	 12.67	 21	 14	 12	 6	 9	 6.63
Oliver Turajski	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 2	 4	 2	 2	 1	 7.00
Caden Werth	 7	 0	 1	 1	 6.00	 11	 11	 8	 8	 5	 9.32
Aiden Dykstra	 3	 0	 1	 0	 7.00	 19	 15	 12	 5	 5	 12.00
Zach Pagel	 3	 0	 0	 0	 5.67	 12	 15	 10	 5	 4	 12.35
Team Totals	 12	 3	 9	 1	 74.00	 111	 104	 72	 51	 52	 6.81



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Jackson Smithpeter	 12	 45	 39	 7	 15	 7	 0	 1	 9	 4	 12	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .467	 .385
Travis Klade	 6	 14	 11	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .364
Landon Parlier	 12	 47	 35	 11	 12	 5	 0	 1	 3	 9	 7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .511	 .343
Dylan Dobratz	 12	 45	 36	 8	 12	 3	 0	 0	 8	 7	 16	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .467	 .333
Tony Iaffaldano	 11	 43	 36	 7	 12	 2	 0	 0	 11	 6	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .429	 .333
Aidan Vachowiak	 11	 33	 29	 3	 9	 2	 0	 1	 7	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .394	 .310
Brennan Fictum	 12	 32	 21	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 8	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 .500	 .286
Brandon Gwidt	 6	 10	 9	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .300	 .222
Luke Smogoleski	 8	 25	 22	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .280	 .182
Jackson Albee	 10	 34	 29	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 9	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .294	 .172
Jadyn Pieper	 8	 24	 19	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .261	 .105
Lucas Hager	 9	 18	 14	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .235	 .071
Jack Kostroski	 6	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cohen Bryant	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Trevor Murkowski	 2	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 378	308	 55	 84	 21	 0	 4	 47	 51	 89	 14	 5	 0	 3	 .399	 .273

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Tony Iaffaldano	 3	 0	 0	 0	 5.33	 7	 1	 0	 2	 2	 0.00
Jackson Smithpeter	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3.67	 4	 3	 0	 3	 3	 0.00
Lucas Hager	 6	 3	 3	 0	 33.00	 25	 19	 14	 10	 31	 2.97
Jack Kostroski	 7	 1	 1	 1	 7.67	 7	 11	 6	 7	 11	 5.48
Brennan Fictum	 6	 2	 2	 0	 27.67	 48	 31	 23	 20	 23	 5.82
Jackson Albee	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1.67	 2	 4	 2	 2	 0	 8.38
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 2	 79.00	 93	 69	 45	 44	 70	 3.99



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Brennan Huber	 12	 46	 39	 15	 22	 5	 1	 0	 8	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1	 17	 .609	 .564
Brian Olds	 7	 11	 8	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .545	 .375
Braden Lewis	 12	 46	 34	 3	 12	 1	 1	 0	 12	 9	 3	 1	 0	 2	 1	 .478	 .353
Brett Simonsen	 12	 47	 44	 9	 15	 5	 2	 1	 8	 1	 9	 2	 0	 0	 6	 .383	 .341
Ethan Freeman	 11	 22	 16	 2	 5	 3	 0	 0	 5	 4	 5	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .476	 .313
Canon Plawman	 12	 44	 34	 8	 10	 2	 0	 0	 6	 8	 9	 1	 0	 1	 8	 .432	 .294
Josh Dekarske	 12	 36	 31	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 3	 7	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .361	 .258
Trevor Martin	 11	 35	 30	 1	 7	 3	 0	 0	 9	 3	 6	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .314	 .233
Jackson Laskowski	 11	 31	 29	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 5	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .258	 .207
Marcos Simonsen	 12	 37	 31	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 2	 6	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .324	 .194
Kaleb Ellis	 11	 32	 27	 6	 5	 1	 1	 1	 6	 4	 10	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .290	 .185
Jordan Szelagowski	 5	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .000	 .000
Garrett Jones	 9	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Brett Hartjes	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Keynan Miller	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	323	 70	 99	 23	 5	 2	 63	 48	 67	 9	 2	 5	 45	 .405	 .307

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Josh Dekarske	 3	 1	 0	 0	 5.67	 7	 3	 1	 3	 7	 1.23
Kaleb Ellis	 7	 1	 0	 1	 14.00	 19	 13	 5	 11	 16	 2.50
Braden Lewis	 6	 3	 2	 0	 35.67	 33	 24	 15	 12	 43	 2.94
Brett Simonsen	 5	 1	 2	 0	 13.00	 16	 10	 10	 9	 12	 5.84
Ethan Freeman	 4	 0	 2	 0	 8.67	 16	 11	 9	 8	 1	 7.27
Trevor Martin	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 3	 6	 5	 2	 2	 26.32
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 1	 77.33	 94	 67	 45	 45	 81	 4.07


